
\
w
db

@
GOVENT.IMENT OF WEST BENGA.L

Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Office of the Superintending Engineer

North Bengal Mechanical & Elechical Circle

Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005, E'Mail I D: nbmese@g mail'com /or

senorthbengal@gmail.com

MemoNo:Zq3/1E-9 Date: t!.o>"2o23

L't Corrigendum(Date Corrigendu,m)

e-NTTNo.WBIWSE/NBMEC/NIT-04(e)123-24 e-TenderID:2023-IWD-558187-1

Name of project : Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 25 ton capacity moving

drtry Crane ano titing beams for operatingjp-illway stoqlog gate elements.at Mahananda

nu*u!.,prlbari, Block,IRajganj, Phansidewa,P.Ss-N.J.P. , Phansidewa and Dists- Jalpaiguri,

Darjeeling. (3'o call)

As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F9Y) dated 7tr June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids, last date &

time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 13.09.2023 upto 17.00 hours to 25.09.2023 till 17.00

hours and the date mentioned in the 5th paragraph of the 1s page of the above mentioned NIT is to be read as

25.09.2023 till 17.oo Hours lsT in place of 13.09.2023 till 17.00 Hours lsT.

changes to be noted as following in the sl. No. 5, 6 & 7 at the table of schedule of lmportant dates of this e-Tender

at page 18 ofthe above NlT.

sl.
No.

INPLACE OF TOBEREADAS

5

Document
Download end
date & bid
submission end
date

13.09.2023
upto 17.00

hours

Document
Download end date
& bid submission
end date

25.09.2023 upto 17.00

hours.

6
Bid submission
end date

13.09.2023
upto 17.00
hours

Bid submission end
date

25.09.2023 upto 17.00

hours.

7
Technical Bid
opening date

15.09.2023 at
15.00 hours

Technical Bid
opening date

27.09.2023 at 15.00

hours

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged



Memo Nole?zefln-9

for information the

Date:1310912023

forwarded to the:-

I The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I & W Department.

2. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I& W Directorate, Gort. of West Bengal.

3. The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

4. The Chief Engineer, North, Green Park Irrigation campus, Malda-732103

5. The Chief Engineer, D&R, I& W Directorate, Gort. of West Bengal.

6. ,TeestaSechBhawan,2.dMileSevokeRoad,Si1iguri.

7. Circle,TeestaSechBhawan,2ndMileSevokeRd.Si1iguri.

8. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

9. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

l0 The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debi Bari, Coochbehar.

l1 The Superintending Engineer, North East hrigation Circle -II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

12 teesta Sech Bhawan, 2"d Mile Sevoke

Road, Siliguri.

l3 TheDepuq, Seclreta,l(Works-II), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata.

14. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

l5 The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

16 @erintendingEngineer,NorthBengalMechanical&ElectricalCircle,Tinbatti,
Siliguri.

l7 ihe Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

l8 @itoring&Eva1uationDivision,TeestaAdministrativeBuilding,Tinbatti,Siliguri.

19 @[aQualityControlDivision,.TeestaAdministrativeBui1ding,Tinbatti,Siliguri.

20. @,Irrigation&WaterwaysDepartmentJalasampadBhawan,7thFloor,Salt
Lake City. Kotkata-70009 |

2l aterwaysDepartmentJalasampadBhawan,7thFloor,SaltLakeCity,

Kolkata-700091 through e-mail dvcsc6S l 6r.4)gmail.com with the request to publish in the Departmental website:

wbiwd,gov.in

22 Office Notice board.

Irrigation & Waterways Di


